

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 205/2020
CM No. 362/2020

Mohd. ShafiPetitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K.S. .Puri, Advocate.

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within two weeks.

List on 24.04.2020.

In the meanwhile, status quo as on date with regard to the land of the petitioner in dispute shall be maintained.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

Jammu
23.01.2020
SUNIL-I