

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Video Conference)**

WP(C) No. 205/2020
CM No. 362/2020

Mohd. Shafi

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. K.S. Puri, Advocate
(Through video conference)

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for respondent
Nos. 1 to 5
(Through video conference)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Fresh notices be issued to the respondent Nos. 6 to 8 through registered post as well as through the District Judge, Rajouri.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for effecting service upon the respondents within three days.

Mr. S.S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG shall file objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 within four weeks.

List on 30.09.2020.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
21.08.2020
Pawan Angotra