

Sr. No. 11

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 205/2020
CM No. 362/2020

Mohd. Shafi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. K.L. Pandita, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted time for filing objections.

List on 22.04.2022.

Meanwhile, interim directions dated 23.01.2020 to continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
17.02.2022
MICHAL