

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 205/2020  
CM No. 362/2020

Mohd. Shafi

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. K. S. Puri, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for nos. 1 to 5  
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate for nos. 6 to 8.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
26.07.2022

Since the writ petition pertains to adjudication of dispute done by the Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal in exercise of its revisional powers, as such, response from the respondent nos. 1 to 4 is not required and hence dispensed with. Reply on behalf of the respondent nos. 6 to 8 stands filed. The admission stage pleadings are complete.

List this matter for consideration on 12.09.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
26.07.2022  
Meenakshi